
AMOUNT

$2,254,010

$1,000,000
$418,564

$3,166,134

Wiley ES $369,387

Stough ES $23,879,707

East Wake MS $5,302,848

Conn ES $20,429,119
Fuquay Varina HS $69,152,125
West Millbrook MS $3,300,000

Technology Devices $22,866,000

$1,300,000
$515,000

$10,609,000

$15,000,000

$4,600,000

$8,592,908

                   

$192,754,802

FROM (CONTINUOUS CIP) AMOUNT TO (CONTINUOUS CIP) AMOUNT

Parkside ES $2,300,000 SNAP $2,300,000

South Lakes ES $7,424,140 SNAP $7,424,140

North Ridge ES $2,835,459 SNAP $2,835,459

Wiley ES $369,387 SNAP $369,387

Total $12,928,986 $12,928,986

Resolved this 16th day of July 2019

         By: ________________________________

        WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION

           James D. Martin, Chair

         Attest: _____________________________

                 Cathy Q. Moore, Secretary

REALLOCATE

APPROPRIATE

Total

Mobiles
Assesments

reallocate funds as follows:

CONTINUOUS CIP

Property Acquisition

SNAP

Partial Renovation  Improvement Projects

RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING

CONTINUOUS CIP CAPITAL BUILDING PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education is engaged in a Long-Range                      

Building Program, and

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education has approved the projects                        

listed below as part of its Continuous CIP Building Programs and contracts have

been, or will be, let for planning, design, or construction services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Wake County Board of                                   

Education requests that the Wake County Board of Commissioners appropriate and

Program Management

Southlakes 

M-14
E-41
E-51


