RESOLUTION REQUESTING APPROPRIATION OF FUNDING CONTINUOUS CIP CAPITAL BUILDING PROJECTS

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education is engaged in a Long-Range Building Program, and

WHEREAS, the Wake County Board of Education has approved the projects listed below as part of its Continuous CIP Building Programs and contracts have been, or will be, let for planning, design, or construction services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Wake County Board of Education requests that the Wake County Board of Commissioners appropriate and reallocate funds as follows:

APPROPRIATE

CONTINUOUS CIP	AMOUNT
Southlakes	\$2,254,010
M-14	\$1,000,000
E-41	\$418,564
E-51	\$3,166,134
Wiley ES	\$369,387
Stough ES	\$23,879,707
East Wake MS	\$5,302,848
Conn ES	\$20,429,119
Fuquay Varina HS	\$69,152,125
West Millbrook MS	\$3,300,000
Technology Devices	\$22,866,000
Mobiles	\$1,300,000
Assesments	\$515,000
Property Acquisition	\$10,609,000
SNAP	\$15,000,000
Partial Renovation Improvement Projects	\$4,600,000
Program Management	\$8,592,908
Total	\$192,754,802

REALLOCATE

FROM (CONTINUOUS CIP)	AMOUNT	TO (CONTINUOUS CIP)	AMOUNT
Parkside ES	\$2,300,000	SNAP	\$2,300,000
South Lakes ES	\$7,424,140	SNAP	\$7,424,140
North Ridge ES	\$2,835,459	SNAP	\$2,835,459
Wiley ES	\$369,387	SNAP	\$369,387
Total	\$12,928,986		\$12,928,986

Resolved this 16th day of July 2019	WAKE COUNTY BOARD OF EDUCATION	
	By: James D. Martin, Chair	
	Attest:	
	Cathy Q. Moore, Secretary	